

General terms and conditions for the use of the Deutsche Bank Brand Portal

Status: August 2020

With the registration to and usage of the Deutsche Bank Brand Portal, I accept the following general conditions:

The content of the Brand Portal (including texts, photographs, film, music, graphics) is protected by copyright. I may not copy, reproduce, distribute, publish, perform, modify, create derivative works, transmit, share web links of files, or in any way make use any part of this service without prior consent of Deutsche Bank.

Brand Portal accounts are individual accounts. Username and password must not be transferred to or shared with other users. In case of loss or potential compromises of my user credentials, I will inform the Deutsche Bank cyber security hotline at cyber-security@db.com, +49-1803-669977 immediately.